

o

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
(CC 5485/2013)
(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2011 in WP No.6015/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, BHIND & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing O.T.)

With S.L.P (C) No...../2013 (CC 5728/2013)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and exemption from filing O.T.)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 5735/2013)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 13/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay
as also on the special leave petitions.

Until further orders, the order of reinstatement will
remain stayed.

....2/-

- 2 -

In the meantime, there shall be stay of contempt
proceedings initiated by the respondent in S.L.P. (C)
No...../2013 (CC 5485/2013).

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master