

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11457/2013

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, BHIND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11459 of 2013

(With Appln.(s) for C/Delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP and vacating Stay and permission to file Addl. documents and exemption from filing O.T and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12160 of 2013

(With Appln.(s) for C/Delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 12322 of 2013

(With Appln.(s) for C/Delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Vij,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the sole respondent in SLP(C)No. 11457/2013.

In all other matters service is complete. The respondent are granted time for filing counter affidavit.

..2/-

The leaned counsel for the respondent in SLP(C)No. 11459/2013 submits that he has filed an application for vacating the stay on 20.5.2013 which has not been listed. Office is directed to process it for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

List the matters on 6.1.2014.